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SS/HS Evaluation Conference: Making it Count 

 
March 16-17, 2011 

Renaissance Harborplace Hotel, Baltimore, Maryland 
 

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE SPECIALISTS 
 
Jennifer Anthony, M.A. 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion and 

Youth Violence Prevention 
American Institutes for Research 
Suite 200 
2800 Campus Drive 
San Mateo, CA 94403 
(650) 843-8101 
janthony@air.org 
 
Jack Campana 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion and 

Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
13483 Caminito Carmel 
Del Mar, CA 92014 
(858) 922-6577 
(858) 794-0440 Fax 
jcampana@edc.org 
 
Connie Constantine 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion and 

Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
55 Chapel Street 
Newton, MA 02458 
(617) 618-2459 
cconstantine@edc.oc.org 
 
Tim Dunn 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion and 

Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
59 Ripley Street 
Newton, MA 02459 
(617) 618-2358 
tdunn@edc.org 
 

Elizabeth V. Freeman, M.S.W. 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion and 

Youth Violence Prevention 
American Institutes for Research 
104 Trillium Court 
Lexington, SC 29072 
(803) 957-6845 
(803) 957-6845 Fax 
efreeman@air.org 
 
Lauren Gilman 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion and 

Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
55 Chapel Street 
Newton, MA 02458 
(617) 618-2308 
lgilman@edc.org 
 
Deborah Haber 
Director 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion and 

Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
55 Chapel Street 
Newton, MA 02458 
(617) 618-2226 
dhaber@edc.org 
 
Barb Zandlo Hutchinson 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion and 

Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
55 Chapel Street 
Newton, MA 02458 
(763) 757-4221 
bhutchinson@edc.org 
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Nancy Kelly, M.Ed. 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion and 

Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
Apt 302 
11706 Carmel Creek Road 
San Diego, CA 92130 
(858) 461-1067 
(858) 461-1067 Fax 
nkelly@edc.org 
 
Jennifer Kitson 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion and 

Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
1605 West 28th Street 
Hays, KS 67601 
(785) 625-2191 
jkitson@edc.org 
 
Valerie Ann Larsen 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion and 

Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
5309 48th Avenue, North 
Crystal, MN 55429 
(763) 592-1885 
(763) 537-7168 Fax 
vlarsen@edc.org 
 
John Paul Rosiak, M.Ed. 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion and 

Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
5 Boxelder Court 
Rockville, MD 20853 
(301) 742-1219 
jrosiak@edc.org 
 
Ron Slaby, Ph.D. 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion and 

Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
55 Chapel Street 
Newton, MA 02458 
(617) 618-2315 
(617) 969-5951 Fax 
rslaby@edc.org 
 

Mary Thorngren, M.S. 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion and 

Youth Violence Prevention 
American Institutes for Research 
1000 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20007 
(202) 403-6869 
mthorngren@air.org 
 
Ivy Jones Turner, M.P.A. (unable to attend) 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion and 

Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
55 Chapel Street 
Newton, MA 02458 
(617) 618-2346 
ijonesturner@edc.org 
 
Sue Vargo, Ph.D. 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion and 

Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
55 Chapel Street 
Newton, MA 02458 
(617) 618-2397 
svargo@edc.org 
 
Kelly Wells, M.P.A. 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion and 

Youth Violence Prevention 
American Institutes for Research 
601 Stonebury Circle 
Blythewood, SC 29016 
(803) 661-6087 
kwells@air.org 
 
Gwendolyn Willis-Darpoh, Ph.D., M.Ed. 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion and 

Youth Violence Prevention 
American Institutes for Research 
1000 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20007 
(202) 403-6852 
gwillis-darpoh@air.org 
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Cynthia S. Wright, M.A. 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion and 

Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
Room 1W 
4553 South Michigan Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60653 
(773) 627-6183 
cwright@edc.org 
 
Terri Yellowhammer, J.D. 
Technical Assistance Specialist 
National Center for Mental Health Promotion and 

Youth Violence Prevention 
Education Development Center, Inc. 
3415 32nd Avenue, South 
Minneapolis, MN 55406 
(612) 605-6568 
(612) 605-8637 Fax 
tyellowhammer@edc.org 
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